©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2009
July, 2009 − Rev. 12
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP562/D
NCP562, NCP563
80 mA CMOS Low Iq
Low-Dropout Voltage
Regulator

or
VinMAX �
Ptot � Vout * Iout
Ignd � Iout
If an 80 mA output current is needed then the ground
current from the data sheet is 2.5 �A. For an NCP562 or
NCP563 (3.0 V), the maximum input voltage will then be
6.0 V.
NCP562, NCP563
7
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Nominal
Output Voltage Marking Package Shipping†
NCP562SQ15T1G 1.5 LDI
SC82−AB 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP562SQ18T1G 1.8 LEY
NCP562SQ21T1G 2.1 AAA
NCP562SQ25T1G 2.5 LDK
NCP562SQ27T1G 2.7 LEZ
NCP562SQ28T1G 2.8 LDL
NCP562SQ30T1G 3.0 LDM
NCP562SQ33T1
3.3 LDN
NCP562SQ33T1G
NCP562SQ35T1G 3.5 LJU
NCP562SQ50T1G 5.0 LDP
NCP563SQ15T1
1.5 LDQ
NCP563SQ15T1G
NCP563SQ18T1